

## Feds: Warner Bros. agrees to settle charges it misled gamers

July 12 2016

The Federal Trade Commission says Warner Bros. has agreed to settle charges that it deceived consumers by not properly disclosing that it paid those with big followings on YouTube and social media to promote a video game.

The FTC says Warner Bros. paid online influencers thousands of dollars to post positive videos and reviews of the game "Middle Earth: Shadow of Mordor" in late 2014.

The government says Warner Bros. hired the influencers through an advertising agency and instructed them to publish the disclosure of its sponsorship on YouTube in a spot where consumers couldn't easily view it.

The settlement could be finalized next month. It would bar Warner Bros. from conducting similar campaigns, but there is no financial penalty.

Warner Bros. says it's committed to complying with FTC guidelines regarding social influencers.

© 2016 The Associated Press. All rights reserved.

Citation: Feds: Warner Bros. agrees to settle charges it misled gamers (2016, July 12) retrieved 12 May 2024 from <a href="https://phys.org/news/2016-07-feds-warner-bros-misled-gamers.html">https://phys.org/news/2016-07-feds-warner-bros-misled-gamers.html</a>

This document is subject to copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private



study or research, no part may be reproduced without the written permission. The content is provided for information purposes only.